
Las Posadas 
Advent Celebration

Sunday, December 14
5:30 PM in the Church 

 

Advent Tree Lighting
Sunday, November 30 at 6:00 PM

 

Night Prayer - 7:00 PM
Sundays: Nov. 30 & Dec. 7, 14, 21

 

Private Confessions 
Friday, December 5 at 7:00 AM

Saturdays: Nov. 29 & Dec. 6, 13, 20
2:30 - 4:00 PM and 5:30 PM until all are heard

Tuesdays: December 2, 9, 16, 23
6:00 PM to 6:55 PM 

 

Advent & Christmas Schedule 2025Advent & Christmas Schedule 2025Advent & Christmas Schedule 2025

Growing in Faith
Together - (G.I.F.T.)

Sunday, November 30, 
following the 

10:00 AM Mass. 
Divine Child

Elementary School
Cafeteria

For children 
2 years - 1st grade 

 

 
Detroit Lutheran Singers

Christmas Journey Concert
Saturday, Dec. 6 at 7:00 PM

 

HS Band & Choral Concert
Sunday, Dec. 7 at 2:00 PM

 
ES Band & Choral Concert
Tuesday, Dec. 9 at 7:00 PM

 

Christmas Toy
Collection

Saturday & Sunday
December 6 & 7

 

Healing Prayer
Service

Friday, December 5
at 7:00 PM

 
1st Saturday 

Anointing of the Sick
Saturday,

December 6 
at 5:30 PM

 

Flower Fund 
Collection

December 13 & 14
 

Immaculate Conception of 
the Blessed Virgin Mary

 
Monday, December 8

Holy Day of Obligation 
Masses: 

6:30 & 8:30 AM
and 7:00 PM 

 

Our Lady of Guadalupe
Spanish Mass

Friday, December 12
7:00 PM in the Church

(No Incense)

Christmas Eve 
Wednesday, December 24

4:00 PM (+Livestream), 

8:00 PM and Midnight Mass
 

Christmas Day 
Thursday, December 25

9:00 AM and 12:00 PM
 


